


IV. RECOMMENDED ACTION

Staff recommends that the Board of County Commissioners recognize the organizations
receiving $135,000 in PSM grant funds.

ATTACHMENTS PAGE 
2024 Philip S. Miller Grant Recipients ............................................................................................ 3 

2024 Philip S. Miller Grant Distribution 
Board of County Commissioners' Business Meeting - 11/19/24 
Page 2 of 3



COMPETITIVE GRANT 

ORGANIZATION NAME $10,000 $5,000 $2,500 

SAFETY NET SERVICES OR EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE
BACKPACK SOCIETY $10,000
CHERRY HILLS COMMUNITY CHURCH - MANNA CARE $10,000
BRIDGE OF HOPE $5,000
HELP & HOPE CENTER $5,000
INTEGRATED FAMILY COMMUNITY SERVICES $5,000
CRISIS CENTER $5,000
PARKER TASK FORCE FOR HUMAN SERVICES $5,000
MANNA RESOURCE CENTER $2,500
ST VINCENT DE PAUL AVE MARIA CENTER $2,500

MENTAL HEALTH AND SUICIDE PREVENTION
DOUGLAS COUNTY CHRISTIAN COUNSELING $2,500
SOUTHEAST COUNSELING CENTER $2,500
THE HAPPY CREW $2,500

SERVES VULNERABLE RESIDENTS
CASTLE COUNTRY ASSISTED LIVING $2,500
STEP SEVEN MINISTRIES $5,000
VFW POST 4266 $2,500

TOTAL GRANT AWARDS BY FUNDING LEVEL: $20,000 $30,000 $17,500
TOTAL COMPETITIVE GRANT AWARD: $67,500

OLDER ADULT SERVICES GRANT

ORGANIZATION NAME
GRANT 
AWARD

AGING RESOURCES OF DOUGLAS COUNTY $20,000
CASTLE ROCK SENIOR ACTIVITY CENTER $15,000
HIGHLANDS RANCH SENIOR CENTER $25,000
PARKER SENIOR CENTER $7,500
TOTAL OLDER ADULT SERVICES GRANT: $67,500
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